Steel Hawk®
4300 Electrified
Deadlatch (eLatch)
Operation
Turn key, apply voltage, or operate handle or paddle to
release the spring-loaded latchbolt. Electrically-rated for
continuous duty for timed applications. Interface with access
control. Uses any standard mortise cylinder with MS® cam.

4605 Transformer, 4603 Rectifier,
PS-1, and 4612 Power Transfer Device.
How to order Steel Hawk 4300 Electrified Deadlatch (eLatch)
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
Product No. BACKSET MONITORING STRIKE STIRKE SHAPE/LIP LENGTH FACEPLATE FINISH
4300 -3 M -2 01 -628
2  31/32" 0  None 1  Surface Mount (4304) 01  Flat/Standard Jamb 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
3  1-1/8" M  Monitored 2  Mortised (4901) 4-5/8" 02  Radius/Standard Stiles** 335  Black Anodized
4  1-1/2" 17 Flat/Center Hung 4" Jamb** 628  Clear Anodized
21  Flat/Center Hung 4-1/2" Jamb**
** See ACCESSORIES for available 4901 strike options
4300 Steel Hawk RITE Pack
Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
Product No. BACKSET MONITORING STRIKE RITE Pack
4300 -3 0 -1 RP
2  31/32" 0  None 1  Surface Mount (4304)
3  1-1/8" 2  Mortised (4901) 4-5/8"
Armored FACEPLATE
1" x 6-7/8"
FLAT (INCLUDED)
P/N 24-0076-01-XXX*
RADIUS (INCLUDED)
P/N 24-0076-02-XXX*
RADIUS W/ WEATHERSTRIP
P/N 24-0076-03-XXX*
Backset A Dim. B
31/32"
24.6mm
1-19/32
40.5mm
1-1/8"
28.6mm
1-49/64"
44.8mm
1-1/2"
38.1mm
2-9/64"
54.4mm
Flat faceplate can
be adjusted for
right or left beveled
edge doors. radius
weatherstrip is
optional.
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING TUBE BRACKET MAY
BE REMOVED FOR MOUNTING ON BRIDGES,
TABS, OR EITHER METHODS.
ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING
TUBE BRACKET MAY BE
REMOVED FOR MOUNTING
ON BRIDGES, TABS, OR
EITHER METHODS.
4581
Cam Plug Assy.